have not attained the age of nineteen (19), with family income97

that does not exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the nonfarm98

official poverty line;99

(b)  Pregnant women, infants and children who have100

not attained the age of six (6), with family income that does not101

exceed one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the federal102

poverty level; and103

(c)  Pregnant women and infants who have not104

attained the age of one (1), with family income that does not105

exceed one hundred eighty-five percent (185%) of the federal106

poverty level.107

The eligibility of individuals covered in (a), (b) and (c) of108

this paragraph shall be determined by the Department of Human109

Services.110

(10)  Certain disabled children age eighteen (18) or111

under who are living at home, who would be eligible, if in a112

[...]

modifying the current method of scoring residents so that only271

services provided at the nursing facility are considered in272

calculating a facility's per diem, and the division may limit273

administrative and operating costs, but in no case shall these274

costs be less than one hundred nine percent (109%) of the median275

administrative and operating costs for each class of facility, not276

to exceed the median used to calculate the nursing facility277

reimbursement for fiscal year 1996, to be applied uniformly to all278

long-term care facilities.279